



Product Specification

Product Code	175		
Product Name	Apricot and Almond		
Packaging Configuration	Single serve	Nett Weight	50g e

Product Description

A moist slice featuring oats and apricot, topped with white choc and almonds

Ingredients

Oats (**Gluten**), White Choc (Sustainable Vegetable Fat, Sugar, Soluble Vegetable Fibre, Coconut Milk, Sunflower Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Natural Colour [Lutein, Anthocyanins]), Rice Syrup, Dates, Coconut Oil, Golden Syrup, Flour (**Wheat, Gluten**), Apricots 6%, **Almonds** 3%, Coconut, Brown Sugar, Salt, Natural Vanilla Flavour, Natural Orange Oil.

Nutritional Information

Serve Size	50 g	
	Per Serve	Per 100g
Energy	941 kj	1882 kj
Protein	2.6 g	5.2 g
Fat Total	11.3 g	22.6 g
Fat Saturated	8.4 g	16.9 mg
Carb Total	28.0 g	Detected
Sugar	14.9 g	29.7 g
Sodium	72 mg	144 mg
Fibre	5.6 g	11.1 g
Gluten	Detected	Detected

Analytical Limits

SPC	<10,000 cfu/g
Yeast	<100 cfu/g
Mould	<100 cfu/g
Salmonella	ND/25g
E.coli	<10 cfu/g
Water Activity	≤0.65

Allergen Declaration

Contains
Gluten, Wheat, Almond

May be Present
Other Tree Nuts, Peanut, Milk, Egg, Soy, Sesame, Barley, Rye, Lupin



Claims Plant Based, Aussie Made, Sustainable Vegetable Fat

Shelf Life 12 Months

Storage and Handling Store in a cool dry place below 25°C

Country of Origin Made in Australia from at least 42% Australian Ingredients